■   How the Pump Works, Advantages of the HII Pumps,
    How to Select Air Driven Pumps .........................................................2
■   Typical Applications .............................................................................3
■   Model Selection Table ..........................................................................4
■   Type of Materials in Contact with Fluid, Liquid Compatibility
     and Operating Temperature Limits .....................................................5
■   Dimensional Data, Port Details .......................................................6, 7
CONTENTS

 5L -8 SAE -4 SAE 1/2" NPT
 7L 3/4" NPT 1/8" NPT 1 1/4" NPT
1   -   2    3   -   4   -   5Model Designation System:
                              Example:    5L-SD-300-X
Box 1: Pump Series: 3L, 5L, or 7L.
Box 2: Pump Action: S-Single Acting, D-Double Acting
Box 3: Drive Piston(s): S-Single piston, D-Two Pistons, T- Three Pistons
Box 4: Nominal Area Ratio-Drive vs Pump Section
Box 5: Modification (See Page 12)
7
 5L-DD -60 THRU -600
 7L-DS -35, -60, -100  7L-DD -70, -120, -200
 7L-DS -7
WE OFFER: ➟ Technical Advise
    ➟ Toll-Free Number: 888-780-PUMP (7867)
    ➟ After Sales Service
HYDRAULICS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (818) 407-3400
PERFORMANCE CURVES
  A      B       C
  A      B       C         D
 6 SCFM   12 SCFM    18 SCFM
0.17 M3/M   0.34 M3/M  0.51 M3/M
 15 SCFM   30 SCFM    60 SCFM    75 SCFM
0.42 M3/M   0.85 M3/M   1.7 M3/M   2.12 M3/M
AIR DRIVE FLOW (DOTTED CURVES)
3L-SERIES
5L-SERIES
NOTES:
1 Shaded area exceeds rated pressure. For
intermittent use in this area, consult factory.
These curves predict the performance of each model using drive pressures shown 150/95/75/50-psi,
10/7/5/3-Bar (interpolate for other pressures). Maximum flow points presume 1/4” I.D. drive line minimum to 3L
Series; 1/2” I.D. minimum to 5L Series; And 3/4” I.D. minimum to 7L Series. Note: Limited drive flow does not
inhibit maximum outlet pressure capacity.
160   320  480  640   800   960
2625
2250
1875
1500
1125
750
375
0
9 5L-SS-15
100  200  300  400  500  600
5250
4500
3750
3000
2250
1500
750
0
10 5L-SS-30
65   130   195   260  325  390
7875
6750
5625
4500
3375
2250
1125
0
11 5L-SS-45
10500
9000
7500
6000
4500
3000
1500
0
45    90   135   180   225  270